503129189 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LEE		07/07/2004
ANDREW IOTT		07/07/2004

GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.
2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE
AUDUBON
PENNSYLVANIA
19403
-

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14592935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	610-930-1800
Email:	balas@GLOBUSMEDICAL.COM
Correspondent Name:	GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.
Address Line 1:	VALLEY FORGE BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2:	2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE
Address Line 4:	AUDUBON, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0218.022.0005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN KYTTLE		
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Kyttle/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Exec_Assign_0218.022.0003_for_filing#page1.tif			
source=Exec_Assign_0218.022.0003_for_filing#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Andrew Lee. 2004 Lantern Lane, Oreland, PA 19075 and Andrew lott, 921 Trellis Lane, West Chester, PA

19380 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

TRANSVERSE FIXATION DEVICE FOR SPINAL FIXATION SYSTEMS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on _____, under Application No.

WHEREAS:

Globus Medical, a corporation of Delaware having a business address of 303 Schell Lane, Phoenixville, PA 19460, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

L SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successora, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and

that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective

signatures.		1 -		
Date <u>7-7</u>	, 2004	Andrew LEE		L.S.
State of County of)) SS.:)			
On personally appeared whose name(s) is su	upscribed to une v	2004, before me, ersonally known to me on the within instrument and acknow), and that by his/her/their si on(s) acted, executed the instru-	D <u>unit</u> <u>D</u> . <u>D</u> <u>a</u> <u>u</u> <u>i</u> <u>b</u> , No e basis of satisfactory evidence to be ledged to me that he/she/they executes ignature(s) on the instrument the person ument.	stary Public, the person(s) d the same in son(s), or the
WITW	VESS my hand an			
	David 1	D. Devidur		
F	Nota David D. Davi Upper Providence T My Corgenjapion I	H OF PENNSYLVANIA stal Seel idar, Notary Public Mp., Montgomery Course Expires June 24, page 10 the Association Officiation 101T		L.S.
State of)) SS.:			
whose name(s) is) 7/7 ed Antirew IOTT subscribed to the	, personally known to me on	Dau'd D. Daudor, N the basis of satisfactory evidence to be wiedged to me that he/she/they execut signature(s) on the instrument the pe trument.	ted the same in
WIT	INESS my hand a	und official scal		
	Daniel	D. Davidor		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarfal Seal David D. Davidar, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 24, 2007 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarias

RECORDED: 01/09/2015